



2021 MFT HMA RESURFACING CONTRACT

SECTION NO. 22-00000-01-GM



UNIT PRICE BID TABULATIONS

TUESDAY, APRIL 13, 2021 11:00 A.M. 450 E. Devon Ave., Elk Grove Village, Illinois

Item No.	Description	Unit	Total Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Builders Paving, LLC 4413 Roosevelt Road Hillside, IL 60162		Arrow Road Construction Co. 1445 Oakton Street Elk Grove Village, IL 60007	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1.	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	724.0	\$13.00	\$ 9,412.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 724.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 724.00
2.	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	325.0	\$18.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,900.00
3.	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	9,860.0	\$4.00	\$ 39,440.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 39,440.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 39,440.00
4.	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	17,476.0	\$1.50	\$ 26,214.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 17,476.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 19,223.60
5.	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 2"	SQ YD	1,790.0	\$3.00	\$ 5,370.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,790.00
6.	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	6,461.0	\$5.00	\$ 32,305.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,615.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,461.00
7.	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	322.0	\$12.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 1,513.40
8.	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	57,345.0	\$3.00	\$ 172,035.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 114,690.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 157,698.75
9.	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	SQ YD	330.0	\$22.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 5,115.00
10.	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	SQ YD	652.0	\$22.00	\$ 14,344.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 10,106.00
11.	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	SQ YD	1,621.0	\$22.00	\$ 35,662.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 40,525.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 25,125.50
12.	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	SQ YD	3,880.0	\$22.00	\$ 85,360.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 60,140.00
13.	CATCH BASINS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED WITH NEW TYPE 6 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1.0	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
14.	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1.0	\$550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00
15.	INLETS, TYPE B, TYPE 6 FRAME AND OPEN GRATE	EACH	6.0	\$1,700.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 1,985.00	\$ 11,910.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 20,340.00
16.	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME W/ OPEN LID	EACH	4.0	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
17.	INLET TO BE RECONSTRUCTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME W/ OPEN LID	EACH	4.0	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 5,140.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 3,940.00
18.	INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME W/ OPEN LID	EACH	9.0	\$750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 6,120.00
19.	INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 6 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	9.0	\$750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 9,495.00
20.	INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	44.0	\$550.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 15,400.00
21.	MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED WITH NEW TYPE 6 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	4.0	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 7,400.00
22.	MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME W/ OPEN LID	EACH	1.0	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,535.00	\$ 1,535.00
23.	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 6 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	4.0	\$750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 4,220.00
24.	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME W/ OPEN LID	EACH	3.0	\$750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 2,220.00
25.	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	4.0	\$550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00
26.	REMOVING INLETS	EACH	10.0	\$250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00



2021 MFT HMA RESURFACING CONTRACT

SECTION NO. 22-00000-01-GM



UNIT PRICE BID TABULATIONS

TUESDAY, APRIL 13, 2021 11:00 A.M. 450 E. Devon Ave., Elk Grove Village, Illinois

Item No.	Description	Unit	Total Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Builders Paving, LLC 4413 Roosevelt Road Hillside, IL 60162		Arrow Road Construction Co. 1445 Oakton Street Elk Grove Village, IL 60007	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
27.	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 10"	FOOT	2.0	\$10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00
28.	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	38.0	\$10.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 380.00
29.	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 10 INCH	FOOT	2.0	\$100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00
30.	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 12 INCH	FOOT	38.0	\$125.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 16,910.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,130.00
31.	SELECT GRANULAR TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	12.0	\$30.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 444.00
32.	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-3.12 (MODIFIED)	FOOT	9,810.0	\$22.00	\$ 215,820.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 201,105.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 210,915.00
33.	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (MODIFIED)	FOOT	50.0	\$25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,150.00
34.	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	17,476.0	\$6.25	\$ 109,225.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 104,856.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 96,118.00
35.	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 5 INCH	SQ YD	325.0	\$60.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 17,550.00
36.	DETECTABLE WARNINGS (MODIFIED)	SQ FT	240.0	\$26.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,000.00
37.	REINFORCEMENT BARS FOR UTILITY TRENCHES	FOOT	1,300.0	\$3.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,300.00
38.	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	28,673.0	\$0.01	\$ 286.73	\$ 0.01	\$ 286.73	\$ 0.01	\$ 286.73
39.	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	7,232.0	\$80.50	\$ 582,176.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 527,936.00	\$ 76.45	\$ 552,886.40
40.	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	436.0	\$4.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 392.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 872.00
41.	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	564.0	\$6.00	\$ 3,384.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 846.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,692.00
42.	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	36.0	\$8.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 126.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 216.00
43.	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	234.0	\$12.00	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 1,684.80	\$ 9.40	\$ 2,199.60
44.	RESTORATION-SEED	LSUM	1.0	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 30,041.57	\$ 30,041.57
45.	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION (MODIFIED)	UNIT	6,000.0	\$1.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,000.00
46.	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	LSUM	1.0	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 19,756.82	\$ 19,756.82	\$ 82,856.30	\$ 82,856.30
47.	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	LSUM	1.0	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
48.					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
49.					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
50.					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
AS-READ TOTAL BID					\$ 1,514,847.73		\$ 1,335,000.00		\$ 1,428,455.85
AS-CORRECTED TOTAL BID							-		\$ 1,428,725.85

=Low Bidder
 =Corrected Total